strategy of investing in Australian listed micro-cap companies (market capitalisation generally less than $250 million) with an industrial
focus. Further information about the Company’s investment strategy and approach is set out in section 3 of this Prospectus.

4.3	 UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2018 set out below is based on the
reviewed Half-year Financial Report for the Company released to ASX on 15 February 2019, adjusted for completion of the Issue and
exercise of all Options.

The unaudited pro-forma statement of financial position is intended to be illustrative only and it neither reflects the actual position of
the Company as at the date of this Prospectus nor at the conclusion of the Issue. In particular, it does not reflect actual expenditure of
funds since 31 December 2018.

References to “pro-forma” information are non-IFRS financial information prepared in accordance with ASIC Regulatory Guide 230
(Disclosing non-IFRS financial information). Non-IFRS financial information has not been subject to audit or review.

As at 31
December 2018(i)

$

Effect of Option
issue & exercise

$

Pro Forma Post
Issue(ii)

$

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 20,817 15,205,361 15,226,178

Trade and other receivables 60,199 - 60,199

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss 65,052,744 - 65,052,744

Deferred tax assets 764,773 19,388 784,161

Total assets 65,898,533 15,224,749 81,123,282

NAOS Emerging Opportunities Company Limited - BONUS OPTIONS PROSPECTUS	 19

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 202,762 - 202,762

Provision for income tax - - -

Deferred tax liabilities - - -

Total liabilities 202,762 - 202,762

Net assets 65,695,771 15,224,749 80,920,520

Equity

Issued capital 64,133,561 15,224,749 79,358,310

Accumulated losses -10,338,865 - -10,338,865

Profits reserve 11,901,075 - 11,901,075

Total equity 65,695,771 15,224,749 80,920,520

(i) The column headed “As at 31 December 2018” is a summary statement of financial position of the Company as at 31 December
2018 based on the auditor reviewed statement of financial position of the Company taken from the Financial Report for the half year
ended 31 December 2018.

(ii) The column headed “Pro Forma Post Issue” is a statement of financial position of the Company as at 31 December 2018 (noting this
is not audited or reviewed by the Company’s auditor) adjusted as if completion of the Issue had taken place on 31 December 2018
based on the following assumptions:

a) 14,976,334 Options are issued and all of these Options are exercised at $1.02 per Option, and 14,976,334 Shares were issued